Summary Results Report
City/School/Hospital Dist Joint Election

May 6 2023

Statistics TOTAL Absentee
Election Day Precincts Reporting 80of8 0
Precincts Complete 0of8 0
Precincts Partially Reported 80f8 0
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 8of8 8
Registered Voters - Total 0

Ballots Cast - Total 1,083 12
Ballots Cast - Blank 2 0
Voter Turnout - Total 0.00%

Early
Voting

o o o

470

Election
Day

8
0
8
0

601

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Bosque County

Election Summary - 05/06/2023  9:35PM
Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

10f5



Summary Results Report

City/School/Hospital Dist Joint Election

May 6 2023
BCHD, Board of Director, At Large
Vote For 2
TOTAL
Roger W. Parks 543
John Erickson 636
Jamie A. Woleben 173
Total Votes Cast 1,352
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 792
Contest Totals 2,144
Precincts Reporting 80of 8
BCHD, Board of Director, Pct 1
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Robert C. Phillips 83
Total Votes Cast 83
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 20
Contest Totals 103
Precincts Reporting 30of3
BCHD, Board of Director, Pct 3
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Charles Hopkins 156
Total Votes Cast 156
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 55
Contest Totals v 211
Precincts Reporting 30f3
City of Clifton, Mayor
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Andrea Crosby 108
Mike Schmidt 215
Total Votes Cast 323
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 20
Contest Totals 343
Precincts Reporting 10f1

VOTE %

25.33% i
29.66% 1
8.07% |
63.06%

0.00%
36.94%
100.00% ©

VOTE %

80.58%
80.58%
0.00%
19.42% 1
100.00% .

VOTE %

73.93%
73.93%

0.00%
26.07% |
100.00%

VOTE %

31.49%
62.68%
94.17%
0.00%
5.83%
100.00%

Absentee

7
8
1

Absentee

w o O W w

Absentee

3
3
0
1
4

Absentee

N © © N N O

Early
Voting
257

305
80
642

294
936

Early
Voting
42

42

51

Early
Voting
55

55

22
77

Early
Voting
52

95
147

1
158

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Bosque County

Election
Day
279

323
92
694
0
490
1,184

Election
Day
38

38

0
1
49

Election
Day
98

98
0
32
130

Election
Day
56

118
174
0
9
183

Election Summary - 05/06/2023  9:35 PM
Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

20f5



Summary Results Report

City/School/Hospital Dist Joint Election

May 6 2023

City of Clifton, Alderman
Vote For 2

Herbert Haschke

Kathryn Kennedy

Cybil Humphreys

Leslie Perry

Roby Urbanovsky

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

City of Cranfills Gap, Mayor
Vote For 1

Clayton Allison

David D. Witte

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

City of Cranfills Gap, Councilmember
Vote For 2

Owen Carlson

Larry D. Simmons

Christen Castillo

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

City of Meridian, Mayor
Vote For 1

Ryan Nieuwenhuis

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

TOTAL

51
173
95
124
136
579

105
686
10of1

TOTAL

24
50
74

o

10f1

TOTAL

39

49

34
122

0

26
148
10f1

TOTAL

142
142

VOTE %

7.43% |
25.22% [
13.85% [
18.08%
19.83%
84.40% |
0.29%
15.31% 1

100.00%

VOTE %

32.43%
67.57%
100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%

VOTE %

26.35% .

0.00%
17.57%
100.00%

VOTE %

70.65%

70.65%
0.00%

29.35% .

100.00% |

Absentee

o = =

A = O W o =

Absentee

o O o e o o

Absentee

o o O O o o o

Absentee

N N O © O

Early
Voting
32

86
41
66
49
274

42
316

Early
Voting
1

o o o o o

Early
Voting

Early
Voting
83

83

24
107

Election
Day
18

86
54
57
87
302

62
366

Election
Day
23

45
68
0
0
68

Election
Day
36

43
32
111
0
25
136

Election
Day
59

59

0
33
92

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Bosque County

Election Summary - 05/06/2023  9:35 PM

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

30f5



Summary Results Report UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
City/School/Hospital Dist Joint Election

May 6 2023 Bosque County
City of Meridian, Councilmember
Vote For 2
TOTAL  VOTE% Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Meghann Giesecke 51 12.69% 2 19 30
John Oldham 126 31.34% 0 78 48
Daniel Yguerabide 48 11.94% 2 17 29
Rubin R. Felan 139 3458% 0 85 54
Total Votes Cast 364 90.55% 4 199 161
Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0
Undervotes 38 9.45% 0 15 23
Contest Totals 402  100.00% 4 214 184
Precincts Reporting 10f1
City of Morgan, Mayor
Vote For 1
TOTAL  VOTE% Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Melissa Drake Maddox 5 13.51% | 0 4 1
Jonathan W. Croom Il 32 86.49% 0 22 10
Total Votes Cast 37 100.00% 0 26 11
Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0
Undervotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0
Contest Totals 37  100.00% 0 26 1
Precincts Reporting 20f2
City of Morgan, Alderman, Place 1
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
R.G. Knowles 32 86.49% 0 21 11
Total Votes Cast 32 86.49% 0 21 1
Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0
Undervotes 5  1351% 0 5 0
Contest Totals 37 100.00% 0 26 11
Precincts Reporting 20f2
City of Morgan, Alderman, Place 3
Vote For 1
TOTAL  VOTE% Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Carolyn Vandiver 18 48.65% 0 12 6
Jerry Mitchell 17 45.95% 0 12 5
Total Votes Cast 35 94.59% 0 24 1
Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0
Undervotes 2 5.41% 0 2 0
Contest Totals 37  100.00% 0 26 1
Precincts Reporting 20f2
Election Summary - 05/06/2023  9:35 PM 40f5

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Summary Results Report
City/School/Hospital Dist Joint Election
May 6 2023

Clifton ISD, Board of Trustee

Vote For 3
TOTAL VOTE %

Heather Willmann 350 20.54%
Chris Evans 246 14.44%
Jose Ritz 172 10.09%
Josh Ritzmann 332 19.48%
Jan Zuehlke 277 16.26%
Total Votes Cast 1,377  80.81%

Overvotes 0 0.00%

Undervotes 327 19.19%

Contest Totals 1,704  100.00%

Precincts Reporting 60f 6

Meridian ISD, Board of Trustees

Vote For 3
TOTAL  VOTE%

Awnya Dietiker 123 16.67%
Larry D. Denman Il 89 12.06% |
Trey Finch 63 8.54%
Kyle Hood ‘ 140 18.97%
Bobby Taylor 127 17.21%
Total Votes Cast 542  73.44%

Overvotes 0 0.00%

Undervotes 196  26.56%

Contest Totals 738  100.00%

Precincts Reporting 40f 4

VMISD, School Board Trustees

Vote For 2
TOTAL  VOTE%

Doug Scallion 42 17.65%
Steven Kyle Owens 81 34.03% .
Jim Blackford 78 0I%E
Total Votes Cast 201 84.45%

Overvotes 0 0.00%

Undervotes 37 15.55%

Contest Totals 238 100.00%

Precincts Reporting 30f3

Absentee

N N W =N

23

27

Absentee

N O EaEN O O o N

Absentee

o O o o o o o

Early
Voting
180

123
86
174
149
712
0
128
840

Early
Voting
64

44
39
72
62
281

94
375

Early
Voting

20

24

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Bosque County

Election
Day
163

122
83
151
123
642
0
195
837

Election
Day
57

45
24
68
63
257

100
357

Election
Day
38

73
70
181

33
214

Election Summary - 05/06/2023  9:35 PM
Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

50f5



