Summary Results Report City/School/Hospital Dist Joint Election

May 6 2023

Statistics	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Election Day Precincts Reporting	8 of 8	0	0	8
Precincts Complete	0 of 8	0	0	0
Precincts Partially Reported	8 of 8	0	0	8
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	8 of 8	8	8	0
Registered Voters - Total	0			
Ballots Cast - Total	1,083	12	470	601
Ballots Cast - Blank	2	0	1	1
Voter Turnout - Total	0.00%			

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Bosque County

BCHD, Board of Director, At Large Vote For 2

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Roger W. Parks	543	25.33%	7	257	279
John Erickson	636	29.66%	8	305	323
Jamie A. Woleben	173	8.07%	1	80	92
Total Votes Cast	1,352	63.06%	16	642	694
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	792	36.94%	8	294	490
Contest Totals	2,144	100.00%	24	936	1,184
Precincts Reporting	8 of 8				

BCHD, Board of Director, Pct 1 Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Robert C. Phillips	83	80.58%	3	42	38
Total Votes Cast	83	80.58%	3	42	38
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	20	19.42%	0	9	11
Contest Totals	103	100.00%	3	51	49
Precincts Reporting	3 of 3				

BCHD, Board of Director, Pct 3

vote i oi i	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Charles Hopkins	156	73.93%	3	55	98
Total Votes Cast	156	73.93%	3	55	98
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	55	26.07%	1	22	32
Contest Totals	211	100.00%	4	77	130
Precincts Reporting	3 of 3				

City of Clifton, Mayor Vote For 1

70.0.1017	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Andrea Crosby	108	31.49%	0	52	56
Mike Schmidt	215	62.68%	2	95	118
Total Votes Cast	323	94.17%	2	147	174
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	20	5.83%	0	11	9
Contest Totals	343	100.00%	2	158	183
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1				

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Bosque County

Summary Results Report City/School/Hospital Dist Joint Election May 6 2023

City of Clifton, Alderman Vote For 2

Vote For 2					
	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Herbert Haschke	51	7.43%	1	32	18
Kathryn Kennedy	173	25.22%	1	86	86
Cybil Humphreys	95	13.85%	0	41	54
Leslie Perry	124	18.08%	1	66	57
Roby Urbanovsky	136	19.83%	0	49	87
Total Votes Cast	579	84.40%	3	274	302
Overvotes	2	0.29%	0	0	2
Undervotes	105	15.31%	1	42	62
Contest Totals	686	100.00%	4	316	366
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1				

City of Cranfills Gap, Mayor Vote For 1

Vote For F	TOTAL	. VOTE 9	6	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Clayton Allison	24	32.43%	- Carrier	0	1	23
David D. Witte	50	67.57%		0	5	45
Total Votes Cast	74	100.00%		0	6	68
Overvotes	0	0.00%		0	0	0
Undervotes	0	0.00%		0	0	0
Contest Totals	74	100.00%		0	6	68
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1					

City of Cranfills Gap, Councilmember Vote For 2

Vote For 2	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Owen Carlson	39	26.35%	0	3	36
Larry D. Simmons	49	33.11%	0	6	43
Christen Castillo	34	22.97%	0	2	32
Total Votes Cast	122	82.43%	0	11	111
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	26	17.57%	0	1	25
Contest Totals	148	100.00%	0	12	136
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1				

City of Meridian, Mayor Vote For 1

Vote For F	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Ryan Nieuwenhuis	142	70.65%	0	83	59
Total Votes Cast	142	70.65%	0	83	59
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	59	29.35%	2	24	33
Contest Totals	201	100.00%	2	107	92
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1				

Bosque County

City of Meridian, Councilmember

Vote F	or	2
--------	----	---

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Meghann Giesecke	51	12.69%	2	19	30
John Oldham	126	31.34%	0	78	48
Daniel Yguerabide	48	11.94%	2	17	29
Rubin R. Felan	139	34.58%	0	85	54
Total Votes Cast	364	90.55%	4	199	161
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	38	9.45%	0	15	23
Contest Totals	402	100.00%	4	214	184
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1				

City of Morgan, Mayor

Vote For F	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Melissa Drake Maddox	5	13.51%	0	4	1
Jonathan W. Croom II	32	86.49%	0	22	10
Total Votes Cast	37	100.00%	0	26	11
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Contest Totals	37	100.00%	0	26	11
Precincts Reporting	2 of 2				

City of Morgan, Alderman, Place 1 Vote For 1

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
R.G. Knowles	32	86.49%	0	21	11
Total Votes Cast	32	86.49%	0	21	11
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	5	13.51%	0	5	0
Contest Totals	37	100.00%	0	26	11
Precincts Reporting	2 of 2				

City of Morgan, Alderman, Place 3

vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Carolyn Vandiver	18	48.65%	0	12	6
Jerry Mitchell	17	45.95%	0	12	5
Total Votes Cast	35	94.59%	0	24	11
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	2	5.41%	0	2	0
Contest Totals	37	100.00%	0	26	11
Precincts Reporting	2 of 2				

Bosque County

Clifton ISD, Board of Trustee

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Heather Willmann	350	20.54%	7	180	163
Chris Evans	246	14.44%	1	123	122
Jose Ritz	172	10.09%	3	86	83
Josh Ritzmann	332	19.48%	7	174	151
Jan Zuehlke	277	16.26%	5	149	123
Total Votes Cast	1,377	80.81%	23	712	642
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	327	19.19%	4	128	195
Contest Totals	1,704	100.00%	27	840	837
Precincts Reporting	6 of 6				

Meridian ISD, Board of Trustees

Vote For 3					
	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Awnya Dietiker	123	16.67%	2	64	57
Larry D. Denman II	89	12.06%	0	44	45
Trey Finch	63	8.54%	0	39	24
Kyle Hood	140	18.97%	0	72	68
Bobby Taylor	127	17.21%	2	62	63
Total Votes Cast	542	73.44%	4	281	257
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	196	26.56%	2	94	100
Contest Totals	738	100.00%	6	375	357
Precincts Reporting	4 of 4				

VMISD, School Board Trustees Vote For 2

vote For 2	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Doug Scallion	42	17.65%	0	4	38
Steven Kyle Owens	81	34.03%	0	8	73
Jim Blackford	78	32.77%	0	8	70
Total Votes Cast	201	84.45%	0	20	181
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	37	15.55%	0	4	33
Contest Totals	238	100.00%	0	24	214
Precincts Reporting	3 of 3				